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Responsible Faculty: Colt Jensen

Response Rate 41 %
Received 16
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Open Questions

General
Q1 What aspects of this course contributed most to your Total: 12
learning?

The weekly textbook discussion allowed me to see what my peers were
focusing on and how they were perceiving the information.

the real world examples were very helpful

The supplemental readings required for study guides were helpful and
informative. The questions on study guides were thought provoking, and |
thought the entire format of the course was well organized for an online
course. | also liked that Professor Jensen sent out emails at the beginning of
each week to address the content that would be covered for the week, as well
as including assignments and due dates. Professor Jensen also provided
feedback on assignments, graded assignments in a timely manner, and even
provided updates during Hurricane Debby for the class. Professor Jensen also
answered my emails in a timely manner when | had any questions about the
course or assignments. | feel as an online course instructor Professor Jensen
exemplifies the title of online instructor for Georgia Southern University. This
is something that | have noticed with a majority of my online instructors that |
have had at Georgia Southern University and while attending The University
of Tennessee at Martin.

The Study Guides were very helpful and made sure you read the materials to
undestanding and know the answer.
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Reading materials were very informative and offered various prospectives that
made you think and step outside of your normal rationale to see other
possibilities.

Using Perusall was beneficial because it allowed me to be able to read the
course material on my computer and interact with classmates.

This course provided specific dates and what assignments were expected by
those dates. The deadlines were extremely clear and the professor even
worked with you past those deadlines if needed. This professor provided good
feedback and made the course enjoyable.

The study guides helped with the exams.

The study guides and detailed readings.

With having a study guide each week we are able to go over each week and
know truly what we have learned and it makes it easier to recall information.

the study guides

Several aspects of the course really helped me learn. The reading materials,
especially the case studies and articles, gave real-world examples that made
it easier to understand the public management concepts we learned. The
lectures explained important topics, like policy development and leadership in
the public sector, in a clear and simple way. The independent assignments,
like research papers, let me explore topics | was interested in, while the
quizzes and exams helped me check my understanding and remember key
ideas. Overall, all these activities worked together to give me a complete
learning experience and helped me improve both my knowledge and skills in
public management.

Q2 How can this course be improved to enhance student Total: 12
learning? And why?

Specific feedback on the study guides to know what information is correct and
incorrect to make sure | was studying the correct material for the quizzes.

nothing

| have nothing to add as suggestions for improvement.

There is no changes that need to be made, the class is wonderful like it is.

| don't personally see any changes needing to be made outside of the current
course structure.

| don't think the course really needs any improvements.
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The reading assignments can feel a little extra and unnecessary, but they
werent terrible to complete

| thought this professor did a great job keeping his expectations clear, and the
requirements as well as feedback. | would only suggest switching up the
homework requirements to be less repetitive and more interesting for the
student. Overall though, he was a very professional professor.

Nothing it is good.

| think the professor did a great job with all of the information being given out
for us to be able to learn on our own.

more quizzes

N/A

Instructor Questions

Communication

. Strongly Di
Strongly Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2) (1)
Q3 Course grading scale T
Mean  3.88 14 2 0 0
Median 4 87.5% 12.5% 0% 0%
Standard 0.33
Deviation
Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.88 [ ] ----
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.60 () 78t
Behavioral and Social Sciences ~ 3.66 [ ) 77t
Fall 2024 3.58 () goth
Q4 Course Attendance policy (as applicable) T
Mean  3.85 11 2 0 0
Median 4 84.6% 15.4% 0% 0%
Standard 0.36
Deviation
Not 3
Applicable

https://reporting-eus.courseval .net/Report? AmsSurveyld=JOIR4N 1285 &print=0&pdf=0&token=eyJhbGciOiJBMTI4S 1 ciLCJIbmMiOiJBMTI4Q0JDLUhTM;jU2Iiwi. ..

3/8



12/18/24, 10:03 AM

Report - Course Section Report

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.85
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.69

Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.70

Fall 2024

3.64

Q5 Course participation expectations

Mean 3.81 13
Median 4 81.2%
Standard 0.39
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.81
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.67

Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.68

Fall 2024

3.62

Q6 Course assignment requirements

Mean 3.88 14
Median 4 87.5%
Standard 0.33
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.88
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.60

Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.65

Fall 2024

Overall

Q7 Encouraged students to ask questions

Mean 3.81

3.58

Strongly Agree (4)

13

18.8%

12.5%

Agree (3)

0%

0%

Disagree (2)

Percent Rank

62nd
70th

73rd

0%

Percent Rank

70th
6 6th

6 8th

0%

Percent Rank

7 8th
7 6th

80th

Strongly Di
(1)

T
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Median 4
Standard 0.39
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies
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81.2% 18.8%

Mean

3.81

3.62

Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.66

Fall 2024

3.60

0%

Q8 Offered suggestions for experiencing, learning, or studying the materials

Mean 3.75
Median 4
Standard 0.43
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

12 4

75% 25%

Mean

3.75

3.56

3.60

3.53

Q9 Modeled skills that | was expected to learn in this course

Mean 3.81
Median 4
Standard 0.39
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

13 3

81.2% 18.8%

Mean

3.81

3.52

3.61

3.55

Q10 Used a variety of teaching methods

Mean 3.87

Median 4

13 2

86.7% 13.3%

0%

0%

0

0%

0%

Percent Rank

7oth

64™

6 6th

0%

Percent Rank

58th
6lst

64t

0%

Percent Rank

7 5th
74"

73rd

0

0%
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Standard 0.34
Deviation
Not 1
Applicable

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.87 o ----
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.52 o g5th
Behavioral and Social Sciences ~ 3.44 o g7th
Fall 2024 3.37 () geth
Q11 Provided timely feedback T
Mean  3.75 12 4 0 0
Median 4 75% 25% 0% 0%
Standard 0.43
Deviation

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.75 [ ] ----
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.34 [ ) g2nd
Behavioral and Social Sciences ~ 3.56 () 68t
Fall 2024 3.49 () 70th
Q12 Gave appropriate guidance T
Mean  3.75 12 4 0 0

[v) (o) [0) 0,

Median 4 75% 25% 0% 0%
Standard 0.43
Deviation

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.75 o -—--
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.53 (] 72nd
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.61 [ ) 61st
Fall 2024 3.53 () 65t
Q13 Displayed willingness to meet outside of class for further instruction T
Mean  3.67 10 5 0 0
Median 4 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0%
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Standard 0.47
Deviation

Not 1
Applicable

Colt Jensen
Public & Nonprofit Studies
Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

Learning Environment
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Mean

3.67 o

3.57 [ )

3.62 [ )

3.56 [ )
Strongly Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2)

Q14 Responding positively to cultural and language differences among students

Mean 3.77
Median 4
Standard 0.42
Deviation

Not 3
Applicable

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

10 3 0
76.9% 23.1% 0%
Mean
3.77 o
3.66 ®
3.70 o
3.64 o

Q15 Including materials from diverse perspectives

Mean 3.86
Median 4
Standard 0.35
Deviation

Not 2
Applicable

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

12 2 0
85.7% 14.3% 0%
Mean
3.86 [ ]
3.55 [ )

Percent Rank

6 5th

56th

60th

Strongly Di
(1)

T

0%

Percent Rank

82nd

5 8th

62nd

0%

Percent Rank

8oth
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Mean Percent Rank
Behavioral and Social Sciences ~ 3.65 o 77t
Fall 2024 3.56 () goth
Q16 My knowledge has improved because of this course. T
Mean  3.81 13 3 0 0
Median 4 81.2% 18.8% 0% 0%
Standard 0.39
Deviation

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.81 o ----
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.54 (] 72nd
Behavioral and Social Sciences ~ 3.63 () 66t
Fall 2024 3.53 (] 72nd
Q17 The amount of time | spent studying for this course was beneficial to my learning. T
Mean  3.81 13 3 0 0
Median 4 81.2% 18.8% 0% 0%
Standard 0.39
Deviation

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.81 o —_——
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.48 [ ) agth
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.57 [ ) 75t
Fall 2024 3.49 [ ] 77t
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